

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 35192/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2018 in SCA Nos. 22283/2017, 22284/2017, 22285/2017, 22286/2017, 22287/2017, 22288/2017, 1364/2018, 1365/2018, 1451/2018, 1671/2018, 1257/2018 and 1258/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139583/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139584/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.139588/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.143695/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioners Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondents Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Shubhramshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Mr. Uchit Sheth, Adv.
Ms. Reshma Randive, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 26523/2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar