

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11967-11973/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2020 in SCA No.14206/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.13405/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.13407/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.14207/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.15916/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.15917/2018, 16-04-2020 in SCA No.20196/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 25-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Uchit Seth, Adv.
Mrs. Reshma Ranadive, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned Counsel for the petitioners that identical issue is pending consideration in SLP (Civil) No.26523 of 2018 arising out of Diary No.32238 of 2018 (State of Gujarat & Another v. Kohler India Corporation Pvt. Ltd.).

Let the instant matter be listed along with SLP (Civil) No.26523 of 2018 on 05.08.2022 before the appropriate Court, after seeking requisite directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER